

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

State: CA
 County: SISKIYOU
 KLAMATH NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA, Sacramento, CA
 By: Scott McHenry
 Date: 04/29/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Acquisition Specialist Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Hayes & Sons, Inc Date: 05/30/08

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Hayes & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 258 Happy Camp, CA 96039	1,237,500.00	
Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc. P.O. Box 437 Palo Cedro, CA 96073	1,298,366.00	
Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 879 Alturas, CA 96101	1,321,014.00	
Kapel Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 437 Willow Creek, CA 95573	1,324,354.40	
T. L. Peterson, Inc. 19149 Windward Way Cottonwood, CA 96022	1,394,372.00	
Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork 1125 S. Mt. Shasta Blvd Mt. Shasta, CA 96067	1,621,244.53	
Engineer's Estimate	1,663,885.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	ALL	78,797.00	78,797.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		232,000.00	232,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		75,000.00	75,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		129,000.00	129,000.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		74,848.81	74,848.81
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160,000.00	160,000.00
15206-0000	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	12.20	345.00	4,209.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		500.00	6,100.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		250.00	3,050.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		280.00	3,416.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		300.00	3,660.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		324.00	3,952.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	732.00
15210-3000	STA	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	36.80	185.00	6,808.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		140.00	5,152.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		130.00	4,784.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		138.00	5,078.40
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		140.00	5,152.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		161.10	5,928.48
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	18,400.00
15214-2000	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, RETAINING WALL			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	ALL	2,900.00	2,900.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		1,700.00	1,700.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		1,976.37	1,976.37
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00
15215-3000	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	9	495.00	4,455.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		500.00	4,500.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		500.00	4,500.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		600.00	5,400.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		400.00	3,600.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		479.12	4,312.08
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	36,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15216-1000	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, ROADWAY CROSS-SECTIONS			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		4.00	405.00	1,620.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			400.00	1,600.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			300.00	1,200.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			380.00	1,520.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			350.00	1,400.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			395.28	1,581.12
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			650.00	2,600.00
15216-2000	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		16.00	285.00	4,560.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			240.00	3,840.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			200.00	3,200.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			350.00	5,600.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			210.00	3,360.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			247.05	3,952.80
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			435.00	6,960.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		ALL	56,000.00	56,000.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			40,000.00	40,000.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			75,000.00	75,000.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			50,000.00	50,000.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			80,000.00	80,000.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			39,227.95	39,227.95
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75,000.00	75,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		1,480	8.65	12,802.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			5.00	7,400.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			3.00	4,440.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			10.00	14,800.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			12.00	17,760.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			4.51	6,674.80
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.75	8,510.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		240	13.25	3,180.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			4.50	1,080.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			11.00	2,640.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			20.00	4,800.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			30.00	7,200.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			4.24	1,017.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	8,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		10	100.00	1,000.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			170.00	1,700.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			50.00	500.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			200.00	2,000.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			5,000.00	50,000.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			31,828.54	318,285.40
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	1,200.00
20103-0000	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		6,020	2.50	15,050.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			1.50	9,030.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			2.00	12,040.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			3.00	18,060.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			4.00	24,080.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			2.88	17,337.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.90	29,498.00
20302-1300	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		100	35.00	3,500.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			12.00	1,200.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			22.00	2,200.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			20.00	2,000.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			20.00	2,000.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			20.28	2,028.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	5,000.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		220	18.00	3,960.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			24.00	5,280.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			50.00	11,000.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			50.00	11,000.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			65.00	14,300.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			9.17	2,017.40
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	22,000.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		1,860	2.25	4,185.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			5.00	9,300.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			5.00	9,300.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			8.00	14,880.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			6.00	11,160.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			4.91	9,132.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			24.00	44,640.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	1,910	27.50	52,525.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		26.00	49,660.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		35.00	66,850.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		38.00	72,580.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		45.00	85,950.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		48.95	93,494.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	95,500.00
20811-0000	SQFT	SHORING AND BRACING			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	1,300	47.00	61,100.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		64.00	83,200.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		30.00	39,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		10.00	13,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		31.00	40,300.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		36.65	47,645.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	58,500.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	110	80.00	8,800.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		130.00	14,300.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		200.00	22,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		150.00	16,500.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		230.00	25,300.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		117.89	12,967.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	19,250.00
25101-5000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 5			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	590	73.95	43,630.50
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		90.00	53,100.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		250.00	147,500.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		150.00	88,500.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		130.00	76,700.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		119.28	70,375.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	118,000.00
25501-1000	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	4,130	71.50	295,295.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		80.00	330,400.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		45.00	185,850.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		90.00	371,700.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		72.00	297,360.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		82.54	340,890.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	309,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30305-3000	STA	PULVERIZING, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	16.90	440.00	7,436.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		1,600.00	27,040.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		500.00	8,450.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		300.00	5,070.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		1,400.00	23,660.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		1,096.10	18,524.09
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	16,900.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	1,530	29.75	45,517.50
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		36.00	55,080.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		25.00	38,250.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		65.00	99,450.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		46.00	70,380.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		44.94	68,758.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	84,150.00
40401-0000	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	1,420	135.00	191,700.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		120.00	170,400.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		150.00	213,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		113.00	160,460.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		118.00	167,560.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		136.37	193,645.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	198,800.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	750	130.00	97,500.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		90.00	67,500.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		100.00	75,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		102.00	76,500.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		80.00	60,000.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		140.05	105,037.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	71,250.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	8	550.00	4,400.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		650.00	5,200.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		300.00	2,400.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		350.00	2,800.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		300.00	2,400.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		288.17	2,305.36
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	4,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60212-0800	EACH	ELBOW, 24-INCH			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	4	495.00	1,980.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		220.00	880.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		375.00	1,500.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		350.00	1,400.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		273.45	1,093.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		640.00	2,560.00
60213-0800	EACH	BRANCH CONNECTION, 24-INCH			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	5	795.00	3,975.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		310.00	1,550.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		300.00	1,500.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		600.00	3,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		500.00	2,500.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		416.33	2,081.65
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		640.00	3,200.00
60409-0100	EACH	INLET TOP, METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE A			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	2	950.00	1,900.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		400.00	800.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		750.00	1,500.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		500.00	1,000.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		1,644.77	3,289.54
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00
60416-1000	EACH	36-INCH STILLING WELL			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		250.00	250.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		206.72	206.72
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
60502-0000	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM - FOR EMBANKMENT KEYWAY			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	630	42.50	26,775.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		29.00	18,270.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		15.00	9,450.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		30.00	18,900.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		22.00	13,860.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		25.96	16,354.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	18,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60502-0000	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM _ FOR ROADSIDE UNDERDRAIN			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	110	48.00	5,280.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		40.00	4,400.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		20.00	2,200.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		45.00	4,950.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		45.00	4,950.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		50.56	5,561.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,750.00
60601-0000	EACH	SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	7	300.00	2,100.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		840.00	5,880.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		600.00	4,200.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		400.00	2,800.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		350.00	2,450.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		434.99	3,044.93
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	10,500.00
60602-0700	EACH	PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 24-INCH			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	55	295.00	16,225.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		520.00	28,600.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		200.00	11,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		300.00	16,500.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		280.00	15,400.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		249.49	13,721.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	20,625.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	2	975.00	1,950.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		560.00	1,120.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		1,800.00	3,600.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		1,261.03	2,522.06
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	3,800.00
60901-2300	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	2,390	6.00	14,340.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		12.00	28,680.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		5.00	11,950.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		8.00	19,120.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		8.00	19,120.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		2.10	5,019.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	28,680.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61801-0000	LNFT	CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	300	58.00	17,400.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		72.00	21,600.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		40.00	12,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		60.00	18,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		45.00	13,500.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		56.15	16,845.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	30,000.00
62201-0150	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 7 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	20	125.00	2,500.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		110.00	2,200.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		113.00	2,260.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		185.00	3,700.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		110.00	2,200.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		127.31	2,546.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	2,200.00
62201-0350	HOURL	BACKHOE			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	20	119.50	2,390.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		110.00	2,200.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		110.00	2,200.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		185.00	3,700.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		124.88	2,497.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,400.00
62201-0900	HOURL	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	20	172.50	3,450.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		160.00	3,200.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		140.00	2,800.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		190.00	3,800.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		146.26	2,925.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	3,200.00
62201-1250	HOURL	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	20	180.25	3,605.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		140.00	2,800.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		185.00	3,700.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		250.00	5,000.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		127.11	2,542.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	20	168.00	3,360.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		160.00	3,200.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		140.00	2,800.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		185.00	3,700.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		165.00	3,300.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		167.63	3,352.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	4,200.00
62201-3000	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	20	186.50	3,730.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		170.00	3,400.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		190.00	3,800.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		145.00	2,900.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		192.45	3,849.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	40	62.50	2,500.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		60.00	2,400.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		65.00	2,600.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		68.00	2,720.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		60.00	2,400.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		59.89	2,395.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00
62302-1000	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	30	150.00	4,500.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		180.00	5,400.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		95.00	2,850.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		75.00	2,250.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		191.65	5,749.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,500.00
62302-1100	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	40	195.00	7,800.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		140.00	5,600.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		200.00	8,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		165.00	6,600.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		197.64	7,905.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62511-2000	SQYD	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		2,600	1.75	4,550.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			1.00	2,600.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			1.00	2,600.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			1.00	2,600.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			1.50	3,900.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			1.26	3,276.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	3,900.00
62516-2000	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		2,600	1.95	5,070.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			1.00	2,600.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			1.00	2,600.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			1.00	2,600.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			1.50	3,900.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			1.14	2,964.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.25	3,250.00
63308-3000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		4	90.00	360.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			39.00	156.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			75.00	300.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			100.00	400.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			60.00	240.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			89.84	359.36
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			220.00	880.00
63309-0000	EACH	DELINEATOR			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		32	75.00	2,400.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			64.00	2,048.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			75.00	2,400.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			100.00	3,200.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			60.00	1,920.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			89.84	2,874.88
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	2,400.00
63404-0100	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		50	115.00	5,750.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			110.00	5,500.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			95.00	4,750.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			95.00	4,750.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			95.00	4,750.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			113.79	5,689.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	4	240.00	960.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		110.00	440.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		100.00	400.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		200.00	800.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		150.00	600.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		239.56	958.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	600.00
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	100	35.00	3,500.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		27.00	2,700.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		20.00	2,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		25.00	2,500.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		30.00	3,000.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		29.95	2,995.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,000.00
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	4	205.00	820.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		170.00	680.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		100.00	400.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		200.00	800.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		239.56	958.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	400.00
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	600	69.50	41,700.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		40.00	24,000.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		25.00	15,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		30.00	18,000.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		50.00	30,000.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		30.35	18,210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	30,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Hayes & Sons, Inc.	280	39.50	11,060.00
		Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.		50.00	14,000.00
		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.		25.00	7,000.00
		Kapel Construction, Inc.		20.00	5,600.00
		T. L. Peterson, Inc.		35.00	9,800.00
		Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork		34.22	9,581.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/30/08

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 102(1)

Project Name: SAWYERS BAR ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Hayes & Sons, Inc.		400	59.10	23,640.00
	Oregon Mt. Constructors, Inc.			60.00	24,000.00
	Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.			70.00	28,000.00
	Kapel Construction, Inc.			58.00	23,200.00
	T. L. Peterson, Inc.			60.00	24,000.00
	Shasta Services Inc. dba Timberwork			59.89	23,956.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	24,000.00